

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 13, 2020
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider a LG220 Application for Exempt Permit for SWMN Ducks Unlimited.
Background	Attached is an application for Exempt Permit for SWMN Ducks Unlimited for an event to be
Information:	held on October 23, 2020 at Marshall Golf Club, 800 Country Club Drive.
Fiscal Impact:	There is no City fee for this permit.
Alternative/	Not acknowledge this permit.
Variations:	
Recommendations:	BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby (1) grants local unit of government approval to SWMN Ducks Unlimited for an event to be held on October 23, 2020 at Marshall Golf Club, 800 Country Club Drive, (2) acknowledges the receipt of LG220 Application of Exempt Permit, (3) waives the 30- day waiting period, and (4) authorizes and directs the appropriate city personnel to complete and sign the LG220 Application for Exempt Permit on behalf of the City of Marshall